

Dhanaji Anna Sathe  
Vs.  
Dattatraya Khanderao More

---

**ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 10 & 11 IN**  
**Spl.C.S. No. 29/2024**  
(Order dated 02.05.2024)

Allowed as prayed and filed.

Vita.  
Date: 02.05.2024

( I.R.Shaikh )  
Civil Judge Senior Division, Vita