

Dhanaji Anna Sathe
Vs.
Dattatraya Khanderao More

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 1 IN
Spl.C.S. No. 29/2024
(Order dated 25.07.2024)

Defendant has served with suit summons, but failed to appear. Hence, Ex-parte order passed against him.

Vita.
Date: 25.07.2024

(I.R.Shaikh)
Civil Judge Senior Division, Vita